
Page 1 of 2
113618–8–AA  (0693)

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

TRITON
METERING LAVATORY FAUCETS

K-7490-**-BA
K-7491-**-BB

�

38

56

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

11

12
13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20

25

26

27

2829

30

31

31

32

32

33

34

35

36

37

39
40

41

42

45

46

47
48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

57

5843
44

45

52

53

55

8

9

10

21

22

2324



Page 2 of 2
113618–8–AA  (0693)

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

TRITON
METERING LAVATORY FAUCETS

K-7490-**-BA
K-7491-**-BB

�

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 38694 Push Button
2 44086 Screw
3 38695 Escutcheon
4 35715 Washer, 1-5/8 ID x 2-3/16 OD
5 37807 Spring For Metering Faucet
6 33989 Lock Ring
7 37806 Sleeve For Metering Faucet
8 37805 Bonnet
9 34264 O-Ring

10 38634 O-Ring
11 37787 Barrel
12 37788 Clip
13 33977 Washer, .332 x .692
14 51251 O-Ring
15 37803 Stem & Seat Assembly
16 37793 Washer, Lock #8
17 37794 Washer, Cup
18 37795 Washer
19 34368 Flow Snubber Pin
20 37796 Nut, 8-32 NC-2B
21 37789 Dash Pot Assembly
22 37786 Washer, .710 ID x .880 OD
23 34150 Screen
24 34149 Retainer, Screen
25 38706 Washer, 1-9/32 ID x 1-3/4 OD
26 38697 Nut, 1-1/4-20 UNS-2B
27 40062 Body
28 32751 Nut, Supply, 1/2-14 NSPM
29 40008 Hose, 1/2-18 NPT x 16-1/2
30 73846 5” Spout With Shank And Pop-up
31 59874 Aerator, 2.0 15/16 Male VR
32 21999 Wrench, VR
33 40015 Washer, Special
34 40014 Nut, .75-18 NPSM
35 73759 Washer, Rubber
36 40013 Gasket, .250 ID x .460 OD
37 40098 Supply Tee
38 51196 Rod Assembly
39 20452 Screw, .250-20 UNC-2A x .625
40 20451 Nut, .25-20 UNC-2B
41 51192 Link
42 20436 Clip, Spring
43 38743 Nut, Retainer, 15/16-20 UNEF
44 38745 Washer, .531 ID x .734 OD
45 38744 Washer, .484 ID x .748 OD
46 20837 Ball And Trip Lever Assembly
47 38742 Trip Lever Housing
48 20437 Gasket, .885 x .975
49 38676 O-Ring
50 29822 Plug
51 38738 Strainer Body Pop-up
52 33507 Drain Gasket
53 34043 Washer, 1-17/32 x 2-1/8
54 20831 Nut, 1-1/2-16 UNS
55 41640 Tailpiece, 4-1/4 Long
56 74391 5” Spout With Shank
57 57248 Strainer Assembly
58 20831 Nut, 1-1/2-16 UNS

SERVICE KITS
PART NO. ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION
29802 Lift Linkage Assembly

39 1 ea. Screw, .250-20 UNC-2A x .625
40 1 ea. Nut, .25-20 UNC-2B
41 1 ea. Link

29815 Drain Lever Assembly
42 1 ea. Clip, Spring
43 1 ea. Nut, Retainer, 15/16-20 UNEF
44 1 ea. Washer, .531 ID x .734 OD
45 2 ea. Washer, .484 ID x .748 OD
46 1 ea. Ball And Trip Lever Assembly
47 1 ea. Trip Lever Housing
48 1 ea. Gasket, .885 x .975
52 1 ea. Drain Gasket
53 1 ea. Washer, 1-17/32 x 2-1/8
54 1 ea. Nut, 1-1/2-16 UNS

29811 Ball Lever Assembly
43 1 ea. Nut, Retainer, 15/16-20 UNEF
44 1 ea. Washer, .531 ID x .734 OD
45 2 ea. Washer, .484 ID x .748 OD
46 1 ea. Ball And Trip Lever Assembly
47 1 ea. Trip Lever Housing
48 1 ea. Gasket, .885 x .975


